DEFINING EXCELLENCE
Board Meeting Date: June 12, 2023

TITLE: Personnel Recommendations
TYPE: Consent
PRESENTER(S): Sonya Sailer, Director of Human Resources

BACKGROUND: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of
employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, 1-9 Employment
Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to
change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

RECOMMENDATION: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.
PRIMARY ISSUE(S) TO CONSIDER:

ATTACHMENTS:
1. Report (next page)



LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name

BERG, JOSIE
DUDLEY, CASEY
HUDSON, KAREN
JAKUBIC, KIRSTEN
LANDSEIDEL, DEREK

MATTSON, IVY

RESTEMAYER, WHITNEY

STRUBE, CHASE

Building
HL

WY
ECSE
v

Si%
EHS
Y

SV

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name
BERNDT, TIMOTHY
KHWICE, SAMUEL

NICHOLS, ASHLEE

REICHMUTH, BRADLEY
SCHULTZ, ETHAN
TONER, SOPHIE

VOLZ, ANNAMARIE

WELLS, ANNE

Building
\A%
SV

A%

EHS
HL
ND
CC

ECSE

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name

MAHIN, COLLEEN

OTZEN, ANNIE

SOUR, LYDIA

Building
ND

A%

EHS

Position Salary
KINDERGARTEN, 1.0 FTE $48,151
SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE $42,207
SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE $78,470
SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE $52,697
SPANISH TEACHER, 1.0 FTE $66,808
ART TEACHER, 0.5 FTE $22,640
PE/HEALTH TEACHER, 1.0 FTE $71,473
MATHEMATICS TEACHER, 1.0 FTE = $42,116
Position

DEAN OF STUDENTS, 1.0 FTE

BAND TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

FACS TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

COUNSELOR, 1.0

CP TEACHER GRADES 2/3, 1.0 FTE

GRADE 5 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE
KINDERGARTEN TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

ECSE TEACHER, 1.0

RESIGNATION FROM 0.5 FTE

Assignment Change Salary

FROM: YOUNG SCHOLARS, 0.9 FTE $61,513
TO: GRADE 4, 1.0 FTE

FROM: ART, 0.5 FTE $50,485
TO: ART, 1.0 FTE
FROM: FACS 0.8 FTE $57,480

TO: FACS 1.0 FTE

Date

08/21/2023
08/21/2023
08/21/2023
08/21/2023
08/21/2023
08/21/2023
08/21/2023

08/21/2023

Date
06/05/2023

05/17/2023

RESCINDED
ACCEPTANCE

06/23/2023
06/05/2023
06/02/2023
06/05/2023

06/05/2023

Date

08/21/2023

08/21/2023

08/21/2023



D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building Position Anticipated Dates of Leave
ALLEY, ELIZABETH HL GRADE 1 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE 08/21/2023 - 06/03/2024

MATTSON, ALYSON ND GRADE 2 TEACHER 08/21/2023 - 06/3/2024

E. REQUEST FOR 1-YEAR UNPAID PARTIAL LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building Position Anticipated Dates of Leave
TESSMER-TUCK, PAUL CS TD TEACHER 08/21/2023 - 06/03/2024

1.0FTETOO0.6 FTE

NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Building Position Wage Date

SALMERON, IRENE EHS CUSTODIAN $20.25/HOUR 05/22/2023

SWOBODA, NICKY DW LEAD TECHNOLOGY $5,482/MONTH 06/05/2023
SUPPORT SPECIALIST

B. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT (SUMMER ONLY)

Name Building Position Wage Date

AHMED, SHUKRI Ccv ESY EA SPED PARA $22.02/HOUR 06/20/2023
AUGDAHL, KARI Ccv ESY EA SPED PARA $18.50/HOUR 06/20/2023
BARBER, WILLIAM DW TECH ASSISTANT $23.27/HOUR 06/05/2023
BARSENAS, PERLA cv ESY EA SPED PARA $20.84/HOUR 06/20/2023
BUETTNER-SALIDO, RAFAEL DW TECH ASSISTANT $22.09/HOUR 06/05/2023
CORBIN, MICHELLE \AY ESY EA SPED PARA $20.84/HOUR 06/20/2023
FORSTER, KARLA EHS ESY EA SPED PARA $24.12/HOUR 06/20/2023
GENDRY, SAMUEL DW STUDENT INTERN $15.00/HOUR 06/06/2023
JOHNSON, EVAN DW TECH ASSISTANT $20.92/HOUR 06/05/2023
KILIBARDA, ANDREW DW TECH ASSISTANT $20.92/HOUR 06/05/2023
LAFFERT, HOLLY cv ESY EA SPED PARA $18.50/HOUR 07/10/2023
LEVOIR, LAUREN DW TECH ASSISTANT $19.75/HOUR 06/05/2023
LINDLEY, MASON DW TECH ASSISTANT $22.09/HOUR 06/05/2023



LOBATON, YURI DW
MATZ, MAGGIE DW

MUNSON DANIELS, TAMI A%

MURDOCH,ELIZABETH Cv
O’NEAL, JONATHAN EHS
RERAT, GEORGE DW
ROMERO, JESUS DW
SCHIMKE, NICOLE Ccv

TECH ASSISTANT $23.27/HOUR

TECH ASSISTANT $23.27/HOUR
ESY EA SPED PARA $22.02/HOUR
ESY EA SPED PARA $19.67/HOUR
ESY EA SPED PARA $22.02/HOUR
STUDENT INTERN $15/HOUR
TECH ASSISTANT $23.27/HOUR

ESY EA SPED PARA $22.02/HOUR

C. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name Building
ABDELLA, SCOTT CS

BACKSTROM, CATHERINE  CS

DOON, SAMSAM A%
GLEWWE, DANIELLE ND
HANSON, KRISTA EVP
HOMEN, PHILLIP HL
LIEN, NATHAN CN
MONTGOMERY, COREY SV
PRINDLE, MATTHEW HL
REED, ELIZABETH CN
SHUN, AVERY A%
SLAMP, SOPHIE ELC
STERN, JUSTINA SV

Position

EA - SPED PARA

EA - SPED PARA

EA - SPED PARA

IA - CLASSROOM PARA
IA - CLASSROOM PARA
IA - CLASSROOM PARA
EA - SPED PARA
CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR
EA - SPED PARA

EA - SPED PARA

EA - SPED PARA

IA - CLASSROOM PARA

EA - SPED PARA

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building
SMITH, DUSTIN SV
SMITH, JENNIFER vV

Assignment Change Wage

FROM: BUILDING REPAIR
TO: CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR

$5247/MONTH

FROM: HEALTH ASSOCIATE
TO: TEACHER ADMIN ASSIST

CLASSIFICATION G $23.72/HOUR

06/05/2023
06/05/2023
06/20/2023
06/20/2023
06/20/2023
06/05/2023
06/05/2023

06/20/2023

Date

06/01/2023
06/01/2023
06/01/2023
06/01/2023
06/01/2023
06/01/2023
06/01/2023
05/15/2023
06/01/2023
06/01/2023
05/12/2023
06/01/2023

06/01/2023

Date

05/24/2023

04/23/2023



D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building Position Anticipated Dates of Leave
BAJARI, DIANE TC BUS DRIVER 05/15/2023 - 06/01/2023

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Building Position Wage Date
VASKE, PETER DW 10-MONTH SUPERVISOR $48,095/YEAR 08/15/2023
B. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT (SUMMER ONLY)
Name Building Position Wage Date
ALl, YASMEEN CC SUMMER REC LEADER $16.00/HOUR 06/05/2023
ANDERSON, GARRETT DW  YOUTH ENRICHMENT REC LEADER $17.33/HOUR 06/05/2023
BINSFIELD, MADISON cC SUMMER REC LEADER $20.32/HOUR 06/05/2023
CRAM, JOSHUA DW YOUTH ENRICHMENT REC LEADER $17.33/HOUR 06/05/2023
FRUIT, MOLLY DW YOUTH ENRICHMENT REC LEADER $16.00/HOUR 06/05/2023
GALVIN, SYDNEY HL SUMMER REC LEADER $17.33/HOUR 06/05/2023
GENRICH, SIMON DW YOUTH ENRICHMENT REC LEADER $17.33/HOUR 06/05/2023
GREV, AVA DW  YOUTH ENRICHMENT REC LEADER $16.00/HOUR 06/05/2023
GUNDBERG, LILLIAN DW YOUTH ENRICHMENT REC LEADER $16.00/HOUR 06/05/2023
HUSSEIN, AMINAH HL SUMMER REC LEADER $16.00/HOUR 06/05/2023
ISLE, JOSEPH CcC SUMMER REC LEADER $20.32/HOUR 06/05/2023
JAHNZ, TONI HL SUMMER REC LEADER $17.33/HOUR 06/05/2023
JAKALA, ANABELLE CC SUMMER REC LEADER $17.33/HOUR 06/05/2023
JOHNSON, CORDELIA CcC SUMMER REC LEADER $17.33/HOUR 06/05/2023
KALLAS, MAYA cC SUMMER REC LEADER $18.77/HOUR 06/05/2023
KELLY, NENA cC SUMMER REC LEADER $17.33/HOUR 06/05/2023
KEMPF, AIDAN HL SUMMER REC LEADER $16.00/HOUR 06/05/2023
KENNEY, ANDREW DW  YOUTH ENRICHMENT REC LEADER $17.33/HOUR 06/05/2023
KENNEY, EMMA DW  YOUTH ENRICHMENT REC LEADER $16.00/HOUR 06/05/2023
KRYSIAK, CLAIRE cC SUMMER REC LEADER $17.33/HOUR 06/05/2023



LETTOW, CASSIDY
LINDAHL, KARI

MAGNUSON, OLIVIA

MARTELL, JAYDA

MURRAY, MESA
O’BRIEN, MADELYN
PORTER, CELLA
RUBENSTEIN, ERROL
SCHILLING, HELEN
SCHONNING, SHAYLA
SCHWINGHAMMER, ADAM
SEBESTA, MASON
SEBESTA, TY

SMITH, MICHAEL
WHALEN, THOMAS
WING, GRACE
YEAGER, TESSA

ZWETTLER, ROSE

HL

CC

DW

DW

HL

HL

CC

cC

DW

CcC

HL

CC

HL

cC

cC

CcC

DW

HL

SUMMER REC LEADER

SUMMER REC LEADER

WATER SAFETY INSTRUCTOR
YOUTH ENRICHMENT REC LEADER

WATER SAFETY INSTRUCTOR
YOUTH ENRICHMENT REC LEADER

SUMMER REC LEADER

SUMMER REC LEADER

SUMMER REC LEADER

SUMMER REC LEADER

YOUTH ENRICHMENT REC LEADER

SUMMER REC LEADER

SUMMER REC LEADER

SUMMER REC LEADER

SUMMER REC LEADER

SUMMER REC LEADER

SUMMER REC LEADER

SUMMER REC LEADER

SUMMER LEAD REC LEADER

SUMMER REC LEADER

C. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name

DICKSON, KRISTIE
KHAN, NURUL
NIELAND, MALLORY
ROOS, MARK

VELASCO GUZMAN, DAVID

Building

Ccv

ND

ELC

CS

CS

Position
RECREATION LEADER
RECREATION LEADER

CHILDREN'’S TEACHER

LEAD RECREATION LEADER

RECREATION LEADER

D. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name
DOON, SAMSAM DW

HENDRICKSON, ALAN DW

Building

Assignment Change
ADDING SUMMER YOUTH ENRICHMENT

ADDING SUMMER REC LEADER

$20.32/HOUR
$20.32/HOUR

$18.82/HOUR
$18.77/HOUR

$18.82/HOUR
$18.77/HOUR

$17.33/HOUR
$17.33/HOUR
$17.33/HOUR
$22.00/HOUR
$17.33/HOUR
$22.00/HOUR
$17.33/HOUR
$16.00/HOUR
$17.33/HOUR
$22.00/HOUR
$16.00/HOUR
$16.00/HOUR
$19.50/HOUR

$17.33/HOUR

Wage

06/05/2023
06/05/2023

06/05/2023

06/05/2023

06/05/2023
06/05/2023
06/05/2023
06/05/2023
06/05/2023
06/05/2023
06/05/2023
06/05/2023
06/05/2023
06/05/2023
06/05/2023
06/05/2023
06/05/2023

06/05/2023

Date

05/24/2023
05/10/2023
06/23/2023
06/02/2023

05/31/2023

Date

$20.32/HOUR 06/05/2023

$22.00/HOUR 06/05/2023



JENNEY, MATTIE DW
GOSS, WILSON CC
HONOUR, JAMIE cC
MATTSON, THERESA CC
RAWLS, CRAIG DW
SELCKE, JACK HL
SELCKE, NANCY DW
VAN HOUTON, JASON DW
WILFAHRT, ABIGAIL  HL

ZWETTLER, ROSE Cv

ADDING SUMMER YOUTH ENRICHMENT

ADDING SUMMER REC LEADER

ADDING SUMMER REC LEADER

ADDING SUMMER REC LEADER

ADDING SUMMER REC LEADER

ADDING SUMMER REC LEADER

ADDING SUMMER REC LEADER

ADDING SUMMER REC LEADER

ADDING SUMMER LEAD REC LEADER

ADDING SUMMER REC LEADER

E. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building

Position

$22.00/HOUR
$22.00/HOUR
$17.33/HOUR
$18.77/HOUR
$22.00/HOUR
$20.32/HOUR
$22.00/HOUR
$22.00/HOUR
$22.97/HOUR

$17.33/HOUR

06/05/2023

06/05/2023

06/05/2023

06/05/2023

06/05/2023

06/05/2023

06/05/2023

06/05/2023

06/16/2023

06/05/2023

Anticipated Dates of | eave




