

Board Meeting Date: June 12, 2023

TITLE: Personnel Recommendations

TYPE: Consent

PRESENTER(S): Sonya Sailer, Director of Human Resources

BACKGROUND: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, I-9 Employment Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

RECOMMENDATION: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.

PRIMARY ISSUE(S) TO CONSIDER:

ATTACHMENTS:

1. Report (next page)

LICENSED STAFF

A. <u>RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	<u>Salary</u>	<u>Date</u>
BERG, JOSIE	HL	KINDERGARTEN, 1.0 FTE	\$48,151	08/21/2023
DUDLEY, CASEY	VV	SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$42,207	08/21/2023
HUDSON, KAREN	ECSE	SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$78,470	08/21/2023
JAKUBIC, KIRSTEN	VV	SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$52,697	08/21/2023
LANDSEIDEL, DEREK	SV	SPANISH TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$66,808	08/21/2023
MATTSON, IVY	EHS	ART TEACHER, 0.5 FTE	\$22,640	08/21/2023
RESTEMAYER, WHITNEY	VV	PE/HEALTH TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$71,473	08/21/2023
STRUBE, CHASE	SV	MATHEMATICS TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$42,116	08/21/2023

B. <u>RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	<u>Date</u>
BERNDT, TIMOTHY	VV	DEAN OF STUDENTS, 1.0 FTE	06/05/2023
KHWICE, SAMUEL	SV	BAND TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	05/17/2023
NICHOLS, ASHLEE	VV	FACS TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	RESCINDED ACCEPTANCE
REICHMUTH, BRADLEY	EHS	COUNSELOR, 1.0	06/23/2023
SCHULTZ, ETHAN	HL	CP TEACHER GRADES 2/3, 1.0 FTE	06/05/2023
TONER, SOPHIE	ND	GRADE 5 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	06/02/2023
VOLZ, ANNAMARIE	CC	KINDERGARTEN TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	06/05/2023
WELLS, ANNE	ECSE	ECSE TEACHER, 1.0 RESIGNATION FROM 0.5 FTE	06/05/2023

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Assignment Change	<u>Salary</u>	<u>Date</u>
MAHIN, COLLEEN	ND	FROM: YOUNG SCHOLARS, 0.9 FTE TO: GRADE 4, 1.0 FTE	\$61,513	08/21/2023
OTZEN, ANNIE	VV	FROM: ART, 0.5 FTE TO: ART, 1.0 FTE	\$50,485	08/21/2023
SOUR, LYDIA	EHS	FROM: FACS 0.8 FTE TO: FACS 1.0 FTE	\$57,480	08/21/2023

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
ALLEY, ELIZABETH	HL	GRADE 1 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	08/21/2023 - 06/03/2024
MATTSON, ALYSON	ND	GRADE 2 TEACHER	08/21/2023 - 06/3/2024

E. REQUEST FOR 1-YEAR UNPAID PARTIAL LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
TESSMER-TUCK, PAUL	CS	TD TEACHER 1.0 FTE TO 0.6 FTE	08/21/2023 - 06/03/2024

NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. <u>RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
SALMERON, IRENE	EHS	CUSTODIAN	\$20.25/HOUR	05/22/2023
SWOBODA, NICKY	DW	LEAD TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SPECIALIST	\$5,482/MONTH	06/05/2023

B. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT (SUMMER ONLY)

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
AHMED, SHUKRI	CV	ESY EA SPED PARA	\$22.02/HOUR	06/20/2023
AUGDAHL, KARI	CV	ESY EA SPED PARA	\$18.50/HOUR	06/20/2023
BARBER, WILLIAM	DW	TECH ASSISTANT	\$23.27/HOUR	06/05/2023
BARSENAS, PERLA	CV	ESY EA SPED PARA	\$20.84/HOUR	06/20/2023
BUETTNER-SALIDO, RAFAEL	DW	TECH ASSISTANT	\$22.09/HOUR	06/05/2023
CORBIN, MICHELLE	VV	ESY EA SPED PARA	\$20.84/HOUR	06/20/2023
FORSTER, KARLA	EHS	ESY EA SPED PARA	\$24.12/HOUR	06/20/2023
GENDRY, SAMUEL	DW	STUDENT INTERN	\$15.00/HOUR	06/06/2023
JOHNSON, EVAN	DW	TECH ASSISTANT	\$20.92/HOUR	06/05/2023
KILIBARDA, ANDREW	DW	TECH ASSISTANT	\$20.92/HOUR	06/05/2023
LAFFERT, HOLLY	CV	ESY EA SPED PARA	\$18.50/HOUR	07/10/2023
LEVOIR, LAUREN	DW	TECH ASSISTANT	\$19.75/HOUR	06/05/2023
LINDLEY, MASON	DW	TECH ASSISTANT	\$22.09/HOUR	06/05/2023

LOBATON, YURI	DW	TECH ASSISTANT	\$23.27/HOUR	06/05/2023
MATZ, MAGGIE	DW	TECH ASSISTANT	\$23.27/HOUR	06/05/2023
MUNSON DANIELS, TAMI	VV	ESY EA SPED PARA	\$22.02/HOUR	06/20/2023
MURDOCH, ELIZABETH	CV	ESY EA SPED PARA	\$19.67/HOUR	06/20/2023
O'NEAL, JONATHAN	EHS	ESY EA SPED PARA	\$22.02/HOUR	06/20/2023
RERAT, GEORGE	DW	STUDENT INTERN	\$15/HOUR	06/05/2023
ROMERO, JESUS	DW	TECH ASSISTANT	\$23.27/HOUR	06/05/2023
SCHIMKE, NICOLE	CV	ESY EA SPED PARA	\$22.02/HOUR	06/20/2023

C. <u>RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	<u>Date</u>
ABDELLA, SCOTT	CS	EA - SPED PARA	06/01/2023
BACKSTROM, CATHERINE	CS	EA - SPED PARA	06/01/2023
DOON, SAMSAM	VV	EA - SPED PARA	06/01/2023
GLEWWE, DANIELLE	ND	IA - CLASSROOM PARA	06/01/2023
HANSON, KRISTA	EVP	IA - CLASSROOM PARA	06/01/2023
HOMEN, PHILLIP	HL	IA - CLASSROOM PARA	06/01/2023
LIEN, NATHAN	CN	EA - SPED PARA	06/01/2023
MONTGOMERY, COREY	SV	CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR	05/15/2023
PRINDLE, MATTHEW	HL	EA - SPED PARA	06/01/2023
REED, ELIZABETH	CN	EA - SPED PARA	06/01/2023
SHUN, AVERY	VV	EA - SPED PARA	05/12/2023
SLAMP, SOPHIE	ELC	IA - CLASSROOM PARA	06/01/2023
STERN, JUSTINA	SV	EA - SPED PARA	06/01/2023

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Assignment Change	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
SMITH, DUSTIN	SV	FROM: BUILDING REPAIR TO: CUSTODIAL SUPERVISO	\$5247/MONTH R	05/24/2023
SMITH, JENNIFER	VV	FROM: HEALTH ASSOCIATE TO: TEACHER ADMIN ASSIST CLASSIFICATION G	- \$23.72/HOUR	04/23/2023

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	Anticipated Dates of Leave
BAJARI, DIANE	тс	BUS DRIVER	05/15/2023 - 06/01/2023

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. <u>RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
VASKE, PETER	DW	10-MONTH SUPERVISOR	\$48,095/YEAR	08/15/2023

B. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT (SUMMER ONLY)

<u>Name</u>	<u>Buildin</u>	g	Position	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
ALI, YASMEEN	СС	SUMM	ER REC LEADER	\$16.00/HOUR	06/05/2023
ANDERSON, GARRETT	DW	YOUTI	H ENRICHMENT REC LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	06/05/2023
BINSFIELD, MADISON	СС	SUMM	ER REC LEADER	\$20.32/HOUR	06/05/2023
CRAM, JOSHUA	DW	YOUTI	H ENRICHMENT REC LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	06/05/2023
FRUIT, MOLLY	DW	YOUTI	H ENRICHMENT REC LEADER	\$16.00/HOUR	06/05/2023
GALVIN, SYDNEY	HL	SUMM	ER REC LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	06/05/2023
GENRICH, SIMON	DW	YOUTI	H ENRICHMENT REC LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	06/05/2023
GREV, AVA	DW	YOUTI	H ENRICHMENT REC LEADER	\$16.00/HOUR	06/05/2023
GUNDBERG, LILLIAN	DW	YOUTI	H ENRICHMENT REC LEADER	\$16.00/HOUR	06/05/2023
HUSSEIN, AMINAH	HL	SUMM	ER REC LEADER	\$16.00/HOUR	06/05/2023
ISLE, JOSEPH	СС	SUMM	ER REC LEADER	\$20.32/HOUR	06/05/2023
JAHNZ, TONI	HL	SUMM	ER REC LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	06/05/2023
JAKALA, ANABELLE	СС	SUMM	ER REC LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	06/05/2023
JOHNSON, CORDELIA	СС	SUMM	ER REC LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	06/05/2023
KALLAS, MAYA	СС	SUMM	ER REC LEADER	\$18.77/HOUR	06/05/2023
KELLY, NENA	СС	SUMM	ER REC LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	06/05/2023
KEMPF, AIDAN	HL	SUMM	ER REC LEADER	\$16.00/HOUR	06/05/2023
KENNEY, ANDREW	DW	YOUTI	H ENRICHMENT REC LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	06/05/2023
KENNEY, EMMA	DW	YOUTI	H ENRICHMENT REC LEADER	\$16.00/HOUR	06/05/2023
KRYSIAK, CLAIRE	CC	SUMM	ER REC LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	06/05/2023

LETTOW, CASSIDY	HL	SUMMER REC LEADER	\$20.32/HOUR	06/05/2023
LINDAHL, KARI	СС	SUMMER REC LEADER	\$20.32/HOUR	06/05/2023
MAGNUSON, OLIVIA	DW	WATER SAFETY INSTRUCTOR YOUTH ENRICHMENT REC LEADER	\$18.82/HOUR \$18.77/HOUR	06/05/2023
MARTELL, JAYDA	DW	WATER SAFETY INSTRUCTOR YOUTH ENRICHMENT REC LEADER	\$18.82/HOUR \$18.77/HOUR	06/05/2023
MURRAY, MESA	HL	SUMMER REC LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	06/05/2023
O'BRIEN, MADELYN	HL	SUMMER REC LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	06/05/2023
PORTER, CELLA	СС	SUMMER REC LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	06/05/2023
RUBENSTEIN, ERROL	СС	SUMMER REC LEADER	\$22.00/HOUR	06/05/2023
SCHILLING, HELEN	DW	YOUTH ENRICHMENT REC LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	06/05/2023
SCHONNING, SHAYLA	СС	SUMMER REC LEADER	\$22.00/HOUR	06/05/2023
SCHWINGHAMMER, ADAM	HL	SUMMER REC LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	06/05/2023
SEBESTA, MASON	СС	SUMMER REC LEADER	\$16.00/HOUR	06/05/2023
SEBESTA, TY	HL	SUMMER REC LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	06/05/2023
SMITH, MICHAEL	СС	SUMMER REC LEADER	\$22.00/HOUR	06/05/2023
WHALEN, THOMAS	СС	SUMMER REC LEADER	\$16.00/HOUR	06/05/2023
WING, GRACE	СС	SUMMER REC LEADER	\$16.00/HOUR	06/05/2023
YEAGER, TESSA	DW	SUMMER LEAD REC LEADER	\$19.50/HOUR	06/05/2023
ZWETTLER, ROSE	HL	SUMMER REC LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	06/05/2023

C. <u>RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	<u>Date</u>
DICKSON, KRISTIE	CV	RECREATION LEADER	05/24/2023
KHAN, NURUL	ND	RECREATION LEADER	05/10/2023
NIELAND, MALLORY	ELC	CHILDREN'S TEACHER	06/23/2023
ROOS, MARK	CS	LEAD RECREATION LEADER	06/02/2023
VELASCO GUZMAN, DAVID	CS	RECREATION LEADER	05/31/2023

D. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Assignment Change	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
DOON, SAMSAM	DW	ADDING SUMMER YOUTH ENRICHMENT	\$20.32/HOUR	06/05/2023
HENDRICKSON, ALAI	N DW	ADDING SUMMER REC LEADER	\$22.00/HOUR	06/05/2023

JENNEY, MATTIE	DW	ADDING SUMMER YOUTH ENRICHMENT	\$22.00/HOUR	06/05/2023
GOSS, WILSON	CC	ADDING SUMMER REC LEADER	\$22.00/HOUR	06/05/2023
HONOUR, JAMIE	CC	ADDING SUMMER REC LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	06/05/2023
MATTSON, THERESA	CC	ADDING SUMMER REC LEADER	\$18.77/HOUR	06/05/2023
RAWLS, CRAIG	DW	ADDING SUMMER REC LEADER	\$22.00/HOUR	06/05/2023
SELCKE, JACK	HL	ADDING SUMMER REC LEADER	\$20.32/HOUR	06/05/2023
SELCKE, NANCY	DW	ADDING SUMMER REC LEADER	\$22.00/HOUR	06/05/2023
VAN HOUTON, JASON	I DW	ADDING SUMMER REC LEADER	\$22.00/HOUR	06/05/2023
WILFAHRT, ABIGAIL	HL	ADDING SUMMER LEAD REC LEADER	\$22.97/HOUR	06/16/2023
ZWETTLER, ROSE	CV	ADDING SUMMER REC LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	06/05/2023

E. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>

<u>Building</u>

<u>Position</u>

Anticipated Dates of Leave